505594300 07/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5641101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC	06/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	2040 DOW CENTER	
City:	MIDLAND	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48674	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12803345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (989)633-1963
Email: bpross@dow.com
Correspondent Name: BARB PROSS
Address Line 1: 2040 DOW CENTER

Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67469-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARB PROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Barb Pross/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=20190604 DAS to DGTL#page1.tif source=20190604 DAS to DGTL#page2.tif source=20190604 DAS to DGTL#page3.tif

PATENT 505594300 REEL: 049889 FRAME: 0040

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR: D

Dow AgroSciences LLC

of:

9330 Zionsville Road Indianapolis, IN 46268 United States of America

a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Letters Patents and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Patent Nos.

SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX A

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

Dow Global Technologies LLC

of:

2040 Dow Center

Midland, MI 48674 United States of America

a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patents, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

Dow AgroSciences LLC	Dow Global Technologies LLC
Subscribed and Sworn by us:	Accepted by us:
At Indianapolis, IN 46268 USA	At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this _4th day of _June 2019 By	this of day of few 2019 By Renor Mod
Signatory: Eric Hobson Title: Associate General Counsel	Signatory: Steven W. Mork Title: Authorized Representative
CORP.	CORP. SEAL

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 049889 FRAME: 0041 This Morarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and hos the same meonlog in other languages with the same 550 monther. **FORM 550**

NOTARIAL C	EKTIFICAT	LE (Corp	oration)
UNITED STATES OF AMER STATE OF INDIANA County/Parish of MANA	· •) SS	
On this 4th day of June, 2019, person General Counsel, known or identification the foregoing document Transfer A and acknowledged the same as a free authority of the said limited liability Delaware, United States of American	ied to me to be the in- ussignment for and or e act and deed for use company incorporate	dividual describe in behalf of Dow es and purposes	ed in and who executed AgroSciences LLC therein expressed by
I further certify that said authority, d which I have seen, appointing the sa document on behalf of the said limit document is granted are within the s company.	nid individual with ful ted liability company	Il power to sign and that the pur	the foregoing poses for which said
	\mathcal{N}_{1}		
SEAL	Notary Public	in Seas 18	MICHELE LYONS Particle State of Indiana Hamilton County Commission # 570284 My Commission Expires July 23, 2023
NOTARIAL C	ERTIFICAT	ΓΕ (Corp	oration)
UNITED STATES OF AMER STATE OF MICHIGAN County/Parish of Midland	RICA)) \$\$	
On this day of day of the Steven W. Mork, Authorized Repidescribed in and who executed the fof Dow Global Technologies LLC and purposes therein expressed by a under the laws of the State of Delay	2019, resentative, known of foregoing document I and acknowledged thushority of the said li	Fransfer Assign te same as a free mited liability o	ne to be the individual ment for and on behalf act and deed for uses
I further certify that said authority, a Authority which I have seen, appoint foregoing document on behalf of the	inting the said individ	lual with full po	wer to sign the

which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said limited liability company.

Brenda Bosco NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: MAY 10, 2024

PATENT REEL: 049889 FRAME: 0042

APPENDIX A

Dow Reference Number	Grant Number	Grant Date	Title
67469-US-NP	8449729	28 May 2013	SELECTIVE DEHYDROHALOGENATION OF TERTIARY HALOGENATED HYDROCARBONS AND REMOVAL OF TERTIARY HALOGENATED HYDROCARBON IMPURITIES FROM A HALOGENAGED HYDROCARBON PRODUCT
67469-US-DIV	9139500	22 Sep 2015	SELECTIVE DEHYDROHALOGENATION OF TERTIARY HALOGENATED HYDROCARBONS AND REMOVAL OF TERTIARY HALOGENATED HYDROCARBON IMPURITIES FROM A HALOGENAGED HYDROCARBON PRODUCT
67469-US-CNT	9126886	08 Sep 2015	SELECTIVE DEHYDROHALOGENATION OF TERTIARY HALOGENATED HYDROCARBONS AND REMOVAL OF TERTIARY HALOGENATED HYDROCARBON IMPURITIES FROM A HALOGENAGED HYDROCARBON PRODUCT
67469-US-CNT[2]	9745233	29 Aug 2017	SELECTIVE DEHYDROHALOGENATION OF TERTIARY HALOGENATED HYDROCARBONS AND REMOVAL OF TERTIARY HALOGENATED HYDROCARBON IMPURITIES FROM A HALOGENAGED HYDROCARBON PRODUCT
70255-US-PCT	8927792	06 Jan 2015	PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF CHLORINATED AND/OR FLUORINATED PROPENES

PATENT REEL: 049889 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 07/29/2019